regulations promulgated by the secretary of the Finance and Administration 5 

Cabinet, in accordance with[pursuant to] KRS Chapter 13A, as follows: 6 

(a) Up to fifty[ten] thousand dollars ($50,000)[($10,000)] per project for 7 

construction and seven thousand five hundred[one thousand] dollars 8 

($7,500)[($1,000)] for purchases by any state governmental body, except for 9 

those state administrative bodies specified in paragraph (b) of this subsection; 10 

and 11 

(b) Up to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) per project for construction or 12